BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Docket Number: 48841

Petitioner:

COPPER MOUNTAIN INC.,

V.

Respondent:

SUMMIT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved
by the Board of Assessment A

ppeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 6504447
Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

Petitioner is protesting the 2007 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2007 actual valu

¢ of the subject property should be
reduced to:

Total Value: $2,999,332
(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.



ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2007 actual value of the subject property, as set forth
above.

The Summit County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.
DATED AND MAILED this 16th day of April 2008.
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

This decision was put on record y / é
April 14, 2008 N AL 4.],3 ,d—

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and

correct copy of the decision of the \1\ b ace l’U
Board of Assessment Appeals. Dfne A ?D aum
Debra A. Baumbach

L %L 4 &%L)

Toni Ri g1r0221

o d




RECEIVED

7008 APR 10 1P 122 47

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALSIT COuliT Y ASSESSTR
STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 48841
Single County Schedule Number: 6504447

STIPULATION (As to Tax Year 2007 Actual Value)

=
Copper Mountain Inc., =3
Petitioner, -~
VS, Ka
SUMMIT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, o
Respondent. -
£
o

Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding
the tax year 2007 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of
Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.

Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this stipulation is described as:
Lot 2D Block 3 Copper Mountain Sub #2.

2. The subject property is classified as commercial property.

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to
the subject property for tax year 2007:

Land $ 79,064.00
Improvements $ 5.063.882.00
Total $ 5,142,946.00

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of
Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land $ 79,064.00

Improvements $ 5,063,882.00
Total $ 5,142,946.00



9. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax year 2007 actual value for the subject
property:

Land $ 76,706.00
Improvements $ 2,922.626.00
Total $ 2,999,332.00

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect
to tax year 2007.

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:
Land used as resort support lacks density and was revalued after adjusting for
this condition. The cost, market, and income approaches to value were used to
review total value on this improved schedule,

8. Both parties agree that a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the
Board of Assessment Appeals.

DATED April 1, 2008.

PefitiSner(s) or Agent or Attorey County Attorney Tor Respondent,
Bruce Cartwright Christine Salamon
Duff & Phelps Summit County Board of Equalization
950 17th St, Suite 2000 P O Box 68
Denver, CO 80202 Breckenridge, CO 80424
303-749-9025 970-453-2561
/ g
'}-’a’ff/ﬁ(’/—’; =7) T et 4, /f;/z.,a—\
¢ Beverly Bre'jétbne
Summit Coufty Assessor
P O Box 276

Breckenridge, CO 80424
970-453-3480

Docket Number: 48841



